Employee Name Faculty/Department Purpose Funding Source Destination Date(s) Transportation Accommodations
Acharya, Bishnu School of Sustainable , o ating Research Toronto, ON Feb 8-9 $1,075 $259 1 night
Design Engineering
Bacon, Sheila Faculty of Education < Instruction Operating Iqaluit, NU Feb 9-17 $3,513 $2,058 8 nights
Crane, Brownwyn Health Management + Service Call Operating Great Village, NS Feb 1 $55
. Panama
International + Conference & ’ . .
Campbell, Barbara Relations Office Recruitment External Grant Guatem(_ala, Belize, Jan 26-Feb 5 $2,623 $1,944 8 nights
Costa Rica
Dale, Allan School of Sustainable , ;0 oing Research Fredericton, NB Feb 1-2 $319 $176 1 night
Design Engineering
Dale, Allan School of Sustainable | \ootings Research Boston, MA, US  Feb 14-17 $816 $1,103 3 nights
Design Engineering
Daoust, Pierre-Yves Pgtholggy & * Meetings Research Pond Inlet, NU Feb 12-18 $6,248 $400 5 nights
Microbiology
. Pathology & . : ; ; _ i
Daoust, Pierre-Yves Microbiology Meetings Operating Halifax, NS Mar 13-15 $157 $297 2 nights
Daoust, Pierre-Yves Pgtholggy & * Meeting External Grant Moncton, NB Mar 2 $187
Microbiology
Davidson, Jeff Health Management + Meetings Operating Various PE Feb 15-Mar 2 $158 - -
Dawson, Logan Enrolment Services  + Recruitment Operating Elmsdale, PE Feb 22 $18 - -
Dawson, Logan Enrolment Services ¢ Recruitment Operating Moncton and Feb 28-Mar 3 $47 $375 3 nights
’ Saint John, NB
Dawson, Logan Enrolment Services  * Recruitment Operating Morell, PE Jan 31 $35 - -
; International . ; Freeport, BS . ;
Doucette, Mary-Jane Relations Office Recruitment  External Grant Nassau, BM. US Jan 25-Feb 12 $2,641 $5,992 16 nights
- . Facilities . . . )
Eveleigh, Laurie Management Meeting Operating Halifax,NS Jan 3-5 $380 $305 2 nights
Farooque, Aitazaz SCh(.)OI of Systalrjable * Meeting Research Fredericton, NB Feb 1-2 $176 1 night
Design Engineering
. Debert,
Farooque, Aitazaz SCh(.)OI of SPSta".]able * Meeting Research Collingwood, Feb 17-21 $299 $30 1 night
Design Engineering
Truro, NS
Professional
Fovet, Frederic Faculty of Education = Meeting Development:84% p 1in Ireland Mar 11-16 $1,174 $219 2 nights
External Grant
16%
Gardner, lan Health Management + Meeting Research Wellington, NZ Jan 26-Feb 5 $4,928 $122 6 nights
Garland-Baird, Lisa School of Nursing * Meetings Opeating Various PE Sep 1-Nov 30 $449 - -
. . . Professional Kelowna and
Gelens, Hans Companion Animals Meeting Development Victoria, BC Jan 4-27 $1,012 - -
Gill, Anthony Developmentand — \100ting Operating Halifax, NS Mar 3-4 $346 $140 1 night

Alumni Engagement



Employee Name

Gilmour, Robert

Gunn-McQuillan, Heather

Hale, Larry
Hall, Matthew

Halti, Bradley
Hammell, Larry
Huggan, Chris

James MacEachern, Melissa

Keefe, Greg
Kerr, Russell

Kibenge, Frederick

Kibenge, Molly
Krause, Juergen
Krouglicof, Nick

Kurial, Richard
Lacroix, Christian
Lacroix, Christian
LeFaive, Rosemary
Lund, Joe
MacDonald, Ron

MacKinnon, Joy
MacKinnon, Stacey

MacMillan, Kathleen
MacMillan, Kathleen
MacSwain, Mary-Ann
MacSwain, Mary-Ann

Marriott, Lukas

Faculty/Department

VP Academic and
Research

Veterinary Teaching
Hospital

Biology

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering

Chemistry

Health Management
Athletics

Faculty of Business
AVC Dean's Office
Chemistry

Pathology &
Microbiology

Pathology &
Microbiology

Faculty of Business

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering

History

Biology

Biology

Robertson Library
Health Management
Faculty of Education

International
Relations EAP

Psychology

Ambulatory Equine
Service

Ambulatory Equine
Service

Centre for Health and
Community Research

Centre for Health and
Community Research

Centre for Health and
Community Research

Purpose

Meeting

« Conference

Conference
Conference

Meetings
Research
Meeting
Research
Conference
Meeting

Workshop

Workshop

Meeting

* Recruitment

Conference
Meeting
Conference
Conference
Project
Meeting

Meetings
Conference

Service Call
Service Call
Meeting
Meeting

Site visits

Funding Source

Research

Operating

Operating

Professional
Development

Research
Research
Operating
Research
Operating
Research

Research

Research
Operating
Research

Operating
Research
Operating
Operating
External Grant
Operating

Operating
Research

Operating
Operating
Research
Research

Research

Destination
Ottawa, ON

Washington, DC,
us

Antigonish, NS
Orono, ME, US

Munich, Germany
Valdivia, Chile
Halifax, NS
Manchester, UK
Naples, FL, US
Calgary, AB

Montreal, QC

Montreal, QC
Pictou, NS
LA, CA, Pakistan

Antigonish, NS
Halifax,NS
Antigonish, NS
Toronto, ON
Valdivia, Chile
Calgary, AB

Tokyo, Japan
Calgary, AB

Fredericton, NB
Fredericton, NB

Halifax, NS

Fredericton &
St. John, NB

PE

Date(s)

Nov 20-27

Mar 6-12
Mar 10-12
Oct 29-Nov 2

Feb 25-Mar 5
Feb 21-Mar 2
Mar 2-4

Feb 11-18
Feb 1-7

Nov 3-5

Mar 5-8

Mar 5-8
Mar 2
Dec 8-18

Mar 3-4

Feb 9-10
Mar 10-12
Jan 31-Feb 5
Feb 21-27
Jan 23-27

Mar 1-11
Feb 1-4
Jan 25-27

Feb 22-24
Feb 7-8
Feb 21-25

Jan 9-Feb 28

Transportation

$870

$972
$133
$550

$3,161
$416

$1,748
$740
$848

$814

$689
$233
$4,947

$373
$324

$458
$2,940
$963

$238
$500
$48

$48
$342
$348

$259

Accommodations

$520

$2,084
$103

$535

$338
$1,465
$1,055

$683

$356

$173
$30

$103
$473
$533
$562

$1,520

$285
$285
$163

$272

3 nights

6 nights
2 nights

4 nights
2 nights
6 nights
4 nights
2 nights

3 nights

11 nights

1 night
1 night
2 nights
3 nights
4 nights
4 nights

7 nights

2 nights
2 nights
1 night

4 nights



Employee Name
McAuley, Alexander
McAuley, Alexander
McClure, J Trenton
McClure, J Trenton
McClure, J.T.

Montelpare, William

Morozoff, Erin
Moses, Donald

Munro-Bernard, Melissa

Osgood, Elizabeth
Osgood, Elizabeth
Patterson, Michelle

Patterson, Michelle

Peach Brown, Carolyn

Pearson, Jason
Pearson, Jason

Perry, Justin
Peters, Wayne
Peters, Wayne

Poddutoori, Prashanth
Preston, Jane

Purcell,Sara
Qi, Freya
Quijon, Pedro

Roach,Sarah

Faculty/Department
Faculty of Education
Faculty of Education
Health Management
Health Management
Health Management

Applies Health
Sciences

Faculty of Education
Robertson Library

School of Nursing

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering

Centre for Health and
Community Research

Centre for Health and
Community Research

Faculty of Science

Chemistry
Chemistry

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering
School of Sustainable
Design Engineering
Chemistry

Faculty of Education

Pathology &
Microbiology

International
Relations Office

Biology

Enrollment Services

Purpose
Conference
Meeting
Conference
Conference
Research

Conference

Meeting
Conference

Research

Conference
Conference
Meetings

Meetings

Conference

Workshop
Workshop

Meeting
Meeting
Meeting

Research
Meeting

Meetings

Recruitment
Meetings

Recruitment

Funding Source
Research
Operating
Research
Research
Research

Research

Operating

Operating 55%
Professional

Development 45%

Research

Professional
Development

Professional
Development

Research

Research
External Grant:

17% Operating:
83%

Research
Research

Research
Operating

Operating

Professional
Development

Operating
Research
External Grant

Research

Operating

Destination
Winnipeg, MB
Ottawa, ON
Moncton, NB
Chicago, IL, US
Denver, CO

Washington, DC,

us
Ottawa, ON

Toronto, ON

PE
Halifax, NS

Saint John, NB

PE

St.John/Fredericton,

NB
Fredericton, NB

Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON

Moncton, NB
Boston, MA, US
Moncton, NB

Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON
Bergen, Norway

Port Louis and

Bagatelle, Mauritius

PE

Stellerton, Truro,
Halifax,NS

Date(s)
Dec 6-9
Mar 8-10
Nov 18
Dec 4-6
Nov 7-8

Mar 1-4
March 8-9

Jan 31-Feb 5

Feb 7-Mar 2
Jun 17-23

Aug 23
Jan 19

Feb 21-25

Mar 3-5

Feb 15-17
Dec 14-15

Mar 9
Feb 14-17
Mar 7

Dec 17-Jan 2
Mar 9
Jan 7-23

Feb 5-26

Sept 14-Nov 28

Mar 7-10

Transportation
$864
$885

$68
$743
$1,145

$885
$1,020

$574

$207
$262

$252
$10

$56

$236

$452
$628

$737
$173

$530
$943
$1,759

$3,124
$373
$55

Accommodations

$514
$363

$313
$167

$964
$182

$473

$630

$429

$168

$113
$99

$850

$1,458

$2,550

$421

3 nights
2 nights

2 nights
1 night

3 nights
1 night

3 nights

6 nights

4 nights

2 nights

1 night
1 night

3 nights

14 nights

21 nights

3 nights



Employee Name
Rossiter, Misty

Sanchez, Javier
Sanchez, Javier
Sutherland, Robin

Sweeney-Nixon, Marva

Tasker, Andrew

Townsend, Andrew
Townsend, Andrew

Van Beek, Anthony

Wiebe, Sean

Faculty/Department

Applied Human
Sciences

Health Management
Health Management
Student Affairs
Biology

Biomedical Sciences

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering

School of Sustainable
Design Engineering
School of Sustainable
Design Engineering
Education

Purpose
Meeting

Meeting
Project
Meeting
Conference
Research

Meeting

Meeting

* Meeting

Conference

Funding Source
Research

Research
Research
Operating
Operating
Research

Research
Research

Research

Research

Destination
Sackville, NB

Ottawa,ON
Valdivia, Chile
Wolfville, NS
Antigonish, NS
Aauhus, Denmark

Moncton, NB
Summerside, PE

Summerside, PE

Montreal, QC

Date(s)
Nov 9-12

Feb 27-Mar 2
Feb 21-27
Sept 23-24
Mar 10-12
Feb 17-26

Mar 9
Mar 8

Mar 3

Feb 15-19

Transportation
$135

$82
$2,930
$310

$1,596
$178

$48

$47
$512

Accommodations

$703
$178
$154
$206
$165

$120

3 nights
3 nights
1 night
2 nights
8 nights

4 nights



