Employee Name	Faculty/Department	Purpose	Funding Source	Destination	Date(s)	Transportation	Accommodations	
Acharya, Bishnu	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Meeting	Research	Toronto, ON	Feb 8-9	\$1,075	\$259	1 night
Bacon, Sheila	Faculty of Education	 Instruction 	Operating	Iqaluit, NU	Feb 9-17	\$3,513	\$2,058	8 nights
Crane, Brownwyn	Health Management	 Service Call 	Operating	Great Village, NS	Feb 1	\$55		
Campbell, Barbara	International Relations Office	Conference & Recruitment	External Grant	Panama, Guatemela, Belize, Costa Rica	Jan 26-Feb 5	\$2,623	\$1,944	8 nights
Dale, Allan	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	 Meeting 	Research	Fredericton, NB	Feb 1-2	\$319	\$176	1 night
Dale, Allan	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	 Meetings 	Research	Boston, MA, US	Feb 14-17	\$816	\$1,103	3 nights
Daoust, Pierre-Yves	Pathology & Microbiology	 Meetings 	Research	Pond Inlet, NU	Feb 12-18	\$6,248	\$400	5 nights
Daoust, Pierre-Yves	Pathology & Microbiology	 Meetings 	Operating	Halifax, NS	Mar 13-15	\$157	\$297	2 nights
Daoust, Pierre-Yves	Pathology & Microbiology	 Meeting 	External Grant	Moncton, NB	Mar 2	\$187		
Davidson, Jeff	Health Management	 Meetings 	Operating	Various PE	Feb 15-Mar 2	\$158	-	-
Dawson, Logan	Enrolment Services	 Recruitment 	Operating	Elmsdale, PE	Feb 22	\$18	-	-
Dawson, Logan	Enrolment Services	 Recruitment 	Operating	Moncton and Saint John, NB	Feb 28-Mar 3	\$47	\$375	3 nights
Dawson, Logan	Enrolment Services	 Recruitment 	Operating	Morell, PE	Jan 31	\$35	-	-
Doucette, Mary-Jane	International Relations Office	Recruitment	External Grant	Freeport, BS Nassau, BM, US	Jan 25-Feb 12	\$2,641	\$5,992	16 nights
Eveleigh, Laurie	Facilities Management	 Meeting 	Operating	Halifax,NS	Jan 3-5	\$380	\$305	2 nights
Farooque, Aitazaz	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	 Meeting 	Research	Fredericton, NB	Feb 1-2		\$176	1 night
Farooque, Aitazaz	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	 Meeting 	Research	Debert, Collingwood, Truro, NS	Feb 17-21	\$299	\$30	1 night
Fovet, Frederic	Faculty of Education	 Meeting 	Professional Development:84% External Grant 16%	Dublin, Ireland	Mar 11-16	\$1,174	\$219	2 nights
Gardner, lan	Health Management	 Meeting 	Research	Wellington, NZ	Jan 26-Feb 5	\$4,928	\$122	6 nights
Garland-Baird, Lisa	School of Nursing	 Meetings 	Opeating	Various PE	Sep 1-Nov 30	\$449	-	-
Gelens, Hans	Companion Animals	 Meeting 	Professional Development	Kelowna and Victoria, BC	Jan 4-27	\$1,012	-	-
Gill, Anthony	Development and Alumni Engagement	 Meeting 	Operating	Halifax, NS	Mar 3-4	\$346	\$140	1 night

Employee Name	Faculty/Department	Purpose	Funding Source	Destination	Date(s)	Transportation	Accommodations	
Gilmour, Robert	VP Academic and Research	• Meeting	Research	Ottawa, ON	Nov 20-27	\$870	\$520	3 nights
Gunn-McQuillan, Heather	Veterinary Teaching Hospital	• Conference	Operating	Washington, DC, US	Mar 6-12	\$972	\$2,084	6 nights
Hale, Larry	Biology	 Conference 	Operating	Antigonish, NS	Mar 10-12	\$133	\$103	2 nights
Hall, Matthew	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	• Conference	Professional Development	Orono, ME, US	Oct 29-Nov 2	\$550	-	-
Halti, Bradley	Chemistry	 Meetings 	Research	Munich, Germany	Feb 25-Mar 5	-	-	-
Hammell, Larry	Health Management	 Research 	Research	Valdivia, Chile	Feb 21-Mar 2	\$3,161	\$535	4 nights
Huggan, Chris	Athletics	 Meeting 	Operating	Halifax, NS	Mar 2-4	\$416	\$338	2 nights
James MacEachern, Melissa	Faculty of Business	 Research 	Research	Manchester, UK	Feb 11-18	\$1,748	\$1,465	6 nights
Keefe, Greg	AVC Dean's Office	 Conference 	Operating	Naples, FL, US	Feb 1-7	\$740	\$1,055	4 nights
Kerr, Russell	Chemistry	 Meeting 	Research	Calgary, AB	Nov 3-5	\$848		2 nights
Kibenge, Frederick	Pathology & Microbiology	• Workshop	Research	Montreal, QC	Mar 5-8	\$814	\$683	3 nights
Kibenge, Molly	Pathology & Microbiology	• Workshop	Research	Montreal, QC	Mar 5-8	\$689	-	-
Krause, Juergen	Faculty of Business	 Meeting 	Operating	Pictou, NS	Mar 2	\$233	-	-
Krouglicof, Nick	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	• Recruitment	Research	LA, CA, Pakistan	Dec 8-18	\$4,947	\$356	11 nights
Kurial, Richard	History	 Conference 	Operating	Antigonish, NS	Mar 3-4	\$373	\$173	1 night
Lacroix, Christian	Biology	 Meeting 	Research	Halifax,NS	Feb 9-10	\$324	\$30	1 night
Lacroix, Christian	Biology	 Conference 	Operating	Antigonish, NS	Mar 10-12	-	\$103	2 nights
LeFaive, Rosemary	Robertson Library	 Conference 	Operating	Toronto, ON	Jan 31-Feb 5	\$458	\$473	3 nights
Lund, Joe	Health Management	 Project 	External Grant	Valdivia, Chile	Feb 21-27	\$2,940	\$533	4 nights
MacDonald, Ron	Faculty of Education	 Meeting 	Operating	Calgary, AB	Jan 23-27	\$963	\$562	4 nights
MacKinnon, Joy	International Relations EAP	 Meetings 	Operating	Tokyo, Japan	Mar 1-11	\$238	\$1,520	7 nights
MacKinnon, Stacey	Psychology	 Conference 	Research	Calgary, AB	Feb 1-4	\$500	-	-
MacMillan, Kathleen	Ambulatory Equine Service	• Service Call	Operating	Fredericton, NB	Jan 25-27	\$48	\$285	2 nights
MacMillan, Kathleen	Ambulatory Equine Service	• Service Call	Operating	Fredericton, NB	Feb 22-24	\$48	\$285	2 nights
MacSwain, Mary-Ann	Centre for Health and Community Research	 Meeting 	Research	Halifax, NS	Feb 7-8	\$342	\$163	1 night
MacSwain, Mary-Ann	Centre for Health and Community Research	 Meeting 	Research	Fredericton & St. John, NB	Feb 21-25	\$348	\$272	4 nights
Marriott, Lukas	Centre for Health and Community Research	• Site visits	Research	PE	Jan 9-Feb 28	\$259		

Employee Name	Faculty/Department	Purpose	Funding Source	Destination	Date(s)	Transportation	Accomm	odations
McAuley, Alexander	Faculty of Education	Conference	Research	Winnipeg, MB	Dec 6-9	\$864	\$514	3 nights
McAuley, Alexander	Faculty of Education	 Meeting 	Operating	Ottawa, ON	Mar 8-10	\$885	\$363	2 nights
McClure, J Trenton	Health Management	• Conference	Research	Moncton, NB	Nov 18	\$68	-	-
McClure, J Trenton	Health Management	• Conference	Research	Chicago, IL, US	Dec 4-6	\$743	\$313	2 nights
McClure, J.T.	Health Management	 Research 	Research	Denver, CO	Nov 7-8	\$1,145	\$167	1 night
Montelpare, William	Applies Health Sciences	Conference	Research	Washington, DC, US	Mar 1-4	\$885	\$964	3 nights
Morozoff, Erin	Faculty of Education	 Meeting 	Operating	Ottawa, ON	March 8-9	\$1,020	\$182	1 night
Moses, Donald	Robertson Library	Conference	Operating 55% Professional Development 45%	Toronto, ON	Jan 31-Feb 5	\$574	\$473	3 nights
Munro-Bernard, Melissa	School of Nursing	 Research 	Research	PE	Feb 7-Mar 2	\$207		
Osgood, Elizabeth	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Conference	Professional Development	Halifax, NS	Jun 17-23	\$262	\$630	6 nights
Osgood, Elizabeth	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Conference	Professional Development	Saint John, NB	Aug 23	\$252	-	-
Patterson, Michelle	Centre for Health and Community Research	Meetings	Research	PE	Jan 19	\$10		
Patterson, Michelle	Centre for Health and Community Research	Meetings	Research	St.John/Fredericton, NB	Feb 21-25	\$56	\$429	4 nights
Peach Brown, Carolyn	Faculty of Science	Conference	External Grant: 17% Operating: 83%	Fredericton, NB	Mar 3-5	\$236	\$168	2 nights
Pearson, Jason	Chemistry	 Workshop 	Research	Toronto, ON	Feb 15-17	\$452	\$113	1 night
Pearson, Jason	Chemistry	 Workshop 	Research	Toronto, ON	Dec 14-15	\$628	\$99	1 night
Perry, Justin	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Meeting	Research	Moncton, NB	Mar 9	-	-	-
Peters, Wayne	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Meeting	Operating	Boston, MA, US	Feb 14-17	\$737	\$850	3 nights
Peters, Wayne	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Meeting	Operating	Moncton, NB	Mar 7	\$173		
Poddutoori, Prashanth	Chemistry	Research	Professional Development	Toronto, ON	Dec 17-Jan 2	\$530	-	-
Preston, Jane	Faculty of Education	 Meeting 	Operating	Ottawa, ON	Mar 9	\$943	-	-
Purcell,Sara	Pathology & Microbiology	Meetings	Research	Bergen, Norway	Jan 7-23	\$1,759	\$1,458	14 nights
Qi, Freya	International Relations Office	Recruitment	External Grant	Port Louis and Bagatelle, Mauritius	Feb 5-26	\$3,124	\$2,550	21 nights
Quijon, Pedro	Biology	 Meetings 	Research	PE	Sept 14-Nov 28	\$373		
Roach,Sarah	Enrollment Services	Recruitment	Operating	Stellerton,Truro, Halifax,NS	Mar 7-10	\$55	\$421	3 nights

Employee Name	Faculty/Department	Purpose	Funding Source	Destination	Date(s)	Transportation	Accommodations	
Rossiter, Misty	Applied Human Sciences	Meeting	Research	Sackville, NB	Nov 9-12	\$135	-	-
Sanchez, Javier	Health Management	 Meeting 	Research	Ottawa,ON	Feb 27-Mar 2	\$82	\$703	3 nights
Sanchez, Javier	Health Management	 Project 	Research	Valdivia, Chile	Feb 21-27	\$2,930	\$178	3 nights
Sutherland, Robin	Student Affairs	 Meeting 	Operating	Wolfville, NS	Sept 23-24	\$310	\$154	1 night
Sweeney-Nixon, Marva	Biology	 Conference 	Operating	Antigonish, NS	Mar 10-12	-	\$206	2 nights
Tasker, Andrew	Biomedical Sciences	 Research 	Research	Aauhus, Denmark	Feb 17-26	\$1,596	\$165	8 nights
Townsend, Andrew	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	Meeting	Research	Moncton, NB	Mar 9	\$178	-	-
Townsend, Andrew	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	 Meeting 	Research	Summerside, PE	Mar 8	\$48	-	-
Van Beek, Anthony	School of Sustainable Design Engineering	 Meeting 	Research	Summerside, PE	Mar 3	\$47	-	-
Wiebe, Sean	Education	 Conference 	Research	Montreal, QC	Feb 15-19	\$512	\$120	4 nights